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READY rOR Fitz
MAR 15 mag

dAzx. dchnard ({. RWwffino
Scous Zzecurlve -
Grazater New Tork Council, No. 640

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL ' SUBJECT: Heaica Jliver Thorpe

Thanz ynu for the detailed Iinfsrmatisn sezt con erniag the atove Scoutar.
This case 1as been reviewed Wit sur attommey axd s now on sur nermanent
Conildential FTile.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Diresctor
Registration Service
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Greater New York Counciis

February 28, 1989

Mr. Paul Erunst
Registration Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

PERSONAL AND CONEFIDENTIAL - SUBJECT MENICA THORPE

Dear Paul:

This letter is in response to vour letter of Fepruarv 14, 1989 =0 Lvle
Antonides pursuant to the disposition of the Menica Thorpe case.

I talked by teleonone, with Robert Luden, Town Justice, Town of Tustan.
Mr. Luden said that Menica Thrope was charged with a misdemeanor Sexual
Abuse, 2nd degree. The parents failed to show up at the hearing or to
press charges.

Consequentlv, Menica Thorpe plead guilty to a lessor charge of
narassment. He was fined $250.00 and will not be permitted to affiliate
with a youth agency for one year (which is called Conditional
Discharge). Monica Thorpe will have no violation on ais record and the
case is sealad.

(cont'd)...
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Mr. Paul EZrnst -2- rebruary 23, 1989

s

I asked ¥Mr. Luden to send me a letter confirming our telephone
conversation and he said he is forbidden to put anything in writiag when
a case is sealed.

I nope this will help you in completing this matter.

Daniel R. Ruth
Director of Camping

DRR/ce

cc: Richard M. Rwifino
Lyle Antonides
Northeast Region
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Fubruary 14, L1389 READY FOR FiILE
FEB 15 1989

iz, Lvle Anzonides
Director 3% rield 3ervice
Sreater lew Yorx Council, No. 540

2ERSOHAL AdD COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECTY: MIITA THEORPE
Sesr Lyle:

I have had a bit of a problem in tryiag to get information concerning the
above nazed ladividual. He served on your camp staff and was accused of some
sexual =molestation by younger scouts.

I belleve I have all the information which I need except for the outcoae of
the legal actiom. It was f{adicated that charges had been pressed by ome of
tha pareats. ‘as this now been resolwed and has ¥r. Thorpe been comricred or
acquinted? I tharz was a convictlion , we would like to have the sentercing
whizx Zook nlaca.

Taanks for your help iz completiag this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Dirsctor
Registration Service

E-3.49)

cc: r. Richard 4. quffino, Council, No. 530
Jdortheast Raegion
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Novenber 4, 1933

Hr. James Willinghaz
Borrouzir Zxecutive
Greater Hew Tork Council, Ho. 842

PU2SCHAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

DJear Jim

We apprecidate all the inforwmaticn you previously senl comcermiag thais

indivicdual. I believe we have everything, except the outcome of the lagal
action. Piease update us at this tize and give us amy newspaper clippizgs,
court records, or other material you can secure that will help substantiate

our refusal of registratiom.

Taanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul EBrzmst, Ciractor
RQegistration Servicae

je

cC

T e g s
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Aadguss 3, 1788

Afe Cald@3 alllizgnan
Scour Ixecutive
Aroeklyn Councii, No. 540

PERSUNAL Ao JUHPIDSHTIAL SUDJECT: H3HITA THORTE

dear Jias
Tuaann 7ou for tue iafordatioa which you recently sent us concerning the above
lJaaec individual. ©This is most nelpful to us in starting a confidential fils.

I 2m@ enclosing a Comfidential ?ile Record Sheet <nica I wowld like £o aave
completad. 7This will zake information available which will enable a3 to
tdentily 4r. Thorpe should he actempt rayistration ia Scae otbher armwa. wWe
would 4is0 like a copy of a paper witd his signaturs if you have this
avallasle, a3 tais aids ia the identification procasa.

de Lelieve thais is all we will need until the final outcome of the legal
action. At that time we would like to have the outcome and any seanteancing

#hica takes place.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth in America.

3incerely,

Paul Ernsc, Director
I=yrstration 3&Lvice
sas

P.3. Please delecs ais registration froa your comptter. He i3 presentcly
fegiszered 2 Cocacil 3530, 3hip P3537, 1o L2413+ aod i Couacil 383, . e

~ -

Troor S0625, ID $257588.

cc: Mr. Richard Ruffine, Greater Xew York Council, Ho. 648 - .- . ...
df. Lyie AatiiiuesS, Sizalel dew {0LX COJACLL, LG, d4u <%

dortaeast Reglon
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GREATER NEW YORX COUNCILS

345 Hudson Street, New York, N.Y. 10014-4588
(-
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Greater New York Councils

July 26, 1988

Menica Thorpe
Brooklym, NY 11224
Dear Mr. Thorpe:

Aftaer carerul review, we have decided that your regiscration wich the 3oy Scouts
of America should be suspended.

We zre therefore camelled to request that you sever any relatioms that you
may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is
enclosed. )

You should understand that Boy Scouts of America membership registration is
a privilege and is not autcmatically granted to everycne who applies. We reserve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an indivicual
may not meet the high standards of membership which the Boy Scouts of America seeks
to provide Zor America youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a Council Review Committee,
please write me within 60 days of the dace of this lecter, explaining your versicn
of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a Boy Scout of smerica
member cculd be reinscated. The procecdures for a review of this decision are
attached.

Sincerely yours,

James E. Willingham
Scout Executrive
Brooklyn Council

JEW:dh

bee: Hareld Z.H. Knight, Jr.
Richard M. Ruffin
Lyle K. Antonicdes
Dan Ruch
Willizm Cohen
Pouglas C. Dodge
Mable Robertson
Bruce Stel:zon
Sved Zaicer
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3z CAST 2ICORD 3E

IRIZF . S?ZCITTIC
INCIDENT/ACCIDENT RE2QRT

(?) (2) No. DistrictRainbow ProvisionalBorough 3rcoklm
vame ([T Age 11 Phone_ N
Address Zip
Status: Scout Adult Staff Member Visitor

A. M. . .
Time: 8:00 (2. ¥ Date: 7/12° , 19 88
Location: Camn Xunatah
Personnel Involved:
Name Position Address Phone -

Daniel R, Ruyth Dix. of Campi

wmrapk Rickenhanoh Assn's Dir. o

Tather Barwy Trarzzitra Chaplain

Tom Jeffexries Runatah Prog.
: Provisional
Jefferv Liggins Scoutmaster,

Witnesses:

Revorted To:

Leader v~ Parent v~ Guardian Police v~ Other:

Person Contacced: Name Jeff Ligeins to Tom Jefferies (Prgoram Dirsc=aq» - Lunarah)
adaress [N - vo- 7. 1001
Contact was made: In Person v By Phone v
. . AM
Contact made H5v: Tige: — PM Dacza:
Sigaed Camp:

(Camp Director, Ranger, Campmascer)

(Qver)
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Investigator Robert Hartman - All from Ferndale _ The Police were
in charge, they interviewed all principals and took statements. Menica was arrestad
and taken to Sullivan County Jail. Charged with a misdemeanor Sexual ibuse 2nd degree,

$2,500 Bail, Arraigned Town of Tusten. Town Justice Robert Luben.

/70/7/(& 7/0/7@ € Z‘v% {ZS""
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‘l"w ATS CALL FORM

CALL BACK REQUESTED
COUNCIL # ,{gx) PHONE NO:

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM §
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REFER TO YCUR TRANSMITTAL AERPORT NO.

COUNCIL
No, C" ‘{ié—"j Sate 74 / 4}4? /
,. N .
ééé? LA L/)

Z-CREDIT NOTICE

(1 DEBIT NOTICE

AEGISTRATION. SUBSCRIPTION
AND STATISTICAL SERVICE

REGISTRATION untno DC 625 em

months

Z Unit charter fee of S20. Received 3 required S

(e prepaid)
T Leaders 23
(e transfer)

__7L__ Members (___

o Memoers

transfer) @ S

Leaders listed on transmittal form

each. Received S requirag 3

. 4_/ cQ
each. Received S___ 7 required SﬁQ/__

an agglication

We have

Z Transfers must pay 3.30 2ach. Expiration given

< Not on transmittal report Z Duplicate entry

& Correction made zer your letteriteiephone call

3 No apgplication received.

{1
he;
/\\J\(

C No reply to our defecuve registraton notice dated

G Returning

months

BOYS' LIFE rm o

3 Paid for / .

subscriptions; listed

Incorrect fees: subscriptions.

/ b 234
! subscriptions. Recsived $

1 ; \X
\ e’T — Under Age C Over Age
—/ '

=20
required $ "?""

(O Sack issues are not avaiiable.

CiPlease check attacned copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

undeied BI Aoy

S 2w o)

‘7\%,«547&@

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmuttal in the sroper column(s) and return the oniginal.

Unit Charter =ee 3 Explorer 3
Tiger Cub 3 Career Awareness Explorar S
BILLING Cuo Scout S Leader S
Soy Scout 3 Boys’ Life S
‘/arsity Scauz 3 Total S
Jmit Charter Fee 3 Explorer )
Tiger Cub 3 Career Awareness Explorer 3
W / Cub Scout S K Leader S =
3oy Scout $ - Boys' Life S ‘/ /5
Jarsity Scou 3 o 3 ,7 e
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